PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID TUROVER	04/25/2014
CRAIG WENGER	04/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRAVE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	639 N. 1ST BANK DR.
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61467996
Application Number:	13430560
Application Number:	61576420
Application Number:	13717108
PCT Number:	US1230625
PCT Number:	US1270137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)455-5685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-307-2974

Email: stephen@scherrerpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN T. SCHERRER

Address Line 1: 17 E. CRYSTAL LAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. SCHERRER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Scherrer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 033019 FRAME: 0111

PATENT

source=CRA_Assignments_Signed#page1.tif source=CRA_Assignments_Signed#page2.tif source=CRA_Assignments_Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033019 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

For a valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, hereby assign and transfer unto CRAVE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 639 N. 1st Bank Dr., Palatine, IL 60067 (d/b/a NOCLEAN AQUARIUMS), the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements in inventions disclosed in patent applications of the United States, said U.S. patent applications attached hereto as Exhibit A and any United States Letters Patents therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon, and betterments thereof, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and any and all foreign patent applications, including certain PCT patent applications and foreign patent applications attached hereto as Exhibit A, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same inventions in a foreign country.

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions or improvements to Crave Products, Inc.

For the same consideration, We, the undersigned, hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention(s) herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths; will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts; and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

By: Nage Juvaco David Turover	Date: 4/25/14
State of Mirror) County of Cook)	SS
On	avid Turover, known to me to be the individual who beared before me and acknowledged to me that he did the
OFFICIAL SEAL	igned by: RANNA A MUNDA Notory Public

My Comprission Expires on

By: Craig Wenger	Date: 4/25/14
State of <u>Solver</u> County of Gol)) SS
On 15, 2014, executed the foregoing instrument, a	Craig Wenger, known to me to be the individual who appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he did the
OFFICIAL SEAL JEAN ANN TIPSWORD NOTARY POBLIC ISTATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/23/15	Signed by: Jan Affect Le Notary Public My Commission Expires on Sept 33, 20/5

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application Number	Title
U.S.	61/467,996	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Cleaning an Aquarium
U.S.	13/430,560	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Cleaning an Aquarium
PCT	PCT/US2012/030625	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Cleaning an Aquarium
AU	2012236825	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Cleaning an Aquarium
EP	12765729.4	Apparatus, Systems and Methods for Cleaning an Aquarium
U.S.	61/576,420	Aquarium with a Self-Contained Cleaning Apparatus
U.S.	13/717,108	Aquarium with a Self-Contained Cleaning Apparatus
PCT	PCT/US2012/070137	Aquarium with a Self-Contained Cleaning Apparatus